



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

EMIT 1889 (C)

Portland, Maine, July 11, 1952

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE	
to the INSPECTOR of Berehv abblies for a permit to insta	ill the following heating, cooking or power confipment in accord- of Portland, and the following specifications.
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to insta unce with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of	f Portland, and the journaling Specification New Building
Location	orp., 220 Cumberland Avenue 5-0537
Name and address of owner of appliance The Linat Co	5 did elano avenue l'elephone
Installer's name and users	cription of Work
	the state of the s
To install forced not ways, Assample To	<u> </u>
IF HEATER, C	OR POWER BOILER
Any burnable	material in floor surface or beneath 2
Location of approximate Locati	pliance or casing top of furnace
Missimum distance to burnable material, 115m top	t-at- of applianceOVGT3
From Front of application	
of the ser fine by fine to the comment of the comme	a demand as hour
Size of chimney nac	o same flue
will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the off	
IF O	IL BURNER
	Labelled by underwriter's laboratories?
Name and type of burner Does	oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?
Will operator be always in attendances	oil supply line feed from top or bottom of came. Number and capacity of tanks
Type of floor beneath burner	Number and capacity of tanks
Location of oil storage three-way valve be provide	ed? How many tanks fire proofed?
If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-may	How many tanks fire proofed?
Will all tanks be more than live recent tanks for furnace	ce burners
Total capacity of any existing storage target and coordinate and c	KING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance	Kind of fuel?
To a how protected?	
distance to wood or combustible material in	The stands of smokening with the same
f liones From sides	
of thimney file	Forced or gravity
In head to be provided?	
	Rated maximum demand per hour
If gas fired, how vented?	Rated maximum demand per nour
If gas fired, how vented? MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP	MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
If gas fired, how vented?MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP	MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
If gas fired, how vertical? MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP	MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
If gas fired, how vertical? MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP	MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
If gas fired, how verticed? MISCELLANGO IS EQUIP	MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
If gas fired, how verticed? MISCELLANGO IS EQUIP	MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
If gas fired, how verticed? MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP	Rated maximum demand per nour MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
If gas fired, how verticed? MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP	Rated maximum demand per nour MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
If gas fired, how verified? MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP	Rated maximum demand per nour MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP Amount of fee enclosed? (\$2.00 for one houlding at jame time.)	Rated maximum demand per nour MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION eater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP Amount of fee enclosed?	Rated maximum demand per nour MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Ment of the special specia
MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP Amount of fee enclosed? (\$2.00 for one h building at same time.)	Rated maximum demand per nour MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION meater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto ar
MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP Amount of fee enclosed? (\$2.00 for one houlding at jame time.)	Rated maximum demand per nour MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Ment of the special specia
MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP Amount of fee enclosed? (\$2.00 for one h building at same time.)	Rated maximum demand per nour MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION meater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP MISCELLANGOUS EQUIP Amount of fee enclosed? (\$2.00 for one houlding at same time.)	Rated maximum demand per nour MENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION meater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

INSPECTION COPY



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR

KING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, 7 8 5-2 HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT To' the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to unstall the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Location 800 Brighton Ave of Building Dwelling No. Stories 15 New Building Name and address of owner of appliance Minat Crp 300 Camperland

Installer's name and address Polletta October 15 Camperland

Telephone 4-2621 General Description of Work

To install Oil Burner in New Forced Hot Water Boiles IF HEATER, Oi. POWER BOILER Location of appliance _____ Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? _____ If so, how protected? Kind of fuel? ... Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace From top of smoke pipe......From front of appliance.....From sides or back of appliance..... Size of chimney flue _____ Other connections to same flue ____ If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour Rated maximum demand per hour ... Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided? Will all tanks be more than five 'eet from any flame? Yeo How many tanks fire proofed? Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners IF COOKING APPLIANCE Location of appliance ______ Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? ____ If so, how protected? _____ Kurd of fuel? _____ Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance From front of appliance From sides and back From top of smokepipe From top of smokepipe Size of chimney flue _____Other connections to same flue _____ Is hood to be provided? _____ If so, how vented? _____ Forced or gravity? _____ If gas fired, how vented? ______ Rated maximum demand per hour _____ MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Amount of fee enclosed? (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.) Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of Installer Pallotta O:

(RC) RESIDENCE ZONE - C



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

Portland, Maine, llarch 15, 1952

00311 MAR 24 19!?

MIY of POR" "ME

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect other maintenantisk invadishe following be in accordance with the Luws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Coin accordance with the Luws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Coin accordance with the Luws of the State of Maine, the Building Specifications:	
specifications, if any, submitted neverthin and the jettle states and states and states are the states and states are the states and states are the states a	Dist. No
Location The Brighton Avenue	Telephone 4-8013
Owner's name and aridress	Telephone
Owner's name and aridress The Minat Horn., Lessee's name and aridress	Telephone
Contractor's name and address Standard Flan	No. of sheets 1
Architect Specification	No. families 1
Proposed use of building dwelling house	No. families
Last use No. stories Heat Style of roof	Roofing
Material No. stories neat neat	***************************************
Other buildings on same lot	Fee \$ 2000 8.00
Farimated cost & 6x800, 7.300	

General Description of New Work

To construct l_2^1 -story frame dwelling house $24^1 \times 38^1$, with hasement garage.

	Permit Issued with Letter
Surportant natice sent ilis understood that this permit does not include installathe name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE	tion of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in ISSURD TO Owners
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is innection to be made to public sewer? Freight average grade to top of plate Size, front 2lt depth 38! No. stories Material of foundation concrete at least 4th be Material of underpinning to sill Kind of roof 12th 12th 12th 12th 12th 12th 12th 12th	Is any electrical work involved in this work?
No. cars now accommodated on same lot to be Will automobile repairing he done other than minor	If a Garage accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? Miscellaneous Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
APPROVED:	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?

The Minat Corp.

Signature of owner by?

TOTION COPY

NOTES nit, i COPY



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

Issued to The hinat Carp.

Date of Issue September 17, 1952

This is to restify that the building, premises, or part thereof, indicated below, and built—mittered-schange lat 798-880 Brighton Avenue under Building Permit No.52/311 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

gothlingerings

One-femily Dwelling House with basement garage

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued, http://www.apriored.com/1/4/524

Waveling Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

BP 724-728 Brighton Ave., BP 798-800 Brighton Ave., 113-115 Caleb Street

Movember 25, 1952

Copy to Mr. Cope

Mr. Hitchell Cope Minat Corporation 220 Cumberland Avenue Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Cope:

We are discovering difficulties in the supports of Minat Corporation dwellings built on your standard plan F 1, largely due to the fact that you have not been following the details of the standard plan as regards the second floor joists over the living room. It is my belief that you have been framing this second floor in better fashion than the standard plan calls for, but in checking the plans for each house we have assumed that you were following the details shown on the plan.

The difference is that the standard plan indicates the second floor joists over the living room as running the width of the dwelling and hung up to the rafters. You have followed the better plan of running these joists over the living room at right angles to the front of the dwelling and supporting one end of them down through the carrying partition in the first story to a cross girder which runs parallel to the front of the dwelling in the collar. The balance of the building is supported down through the center on a girder which runs from this cross girder to the rear wall at about the center of the dwelling.

The cross girder, which is on a span of about 11 feet, should be no less than 6x10 Douglas Fir because it supports the added weight of second floor. This cross girder is not shown on the standard plan at all except in crayon and probably entered in this office. Additional difficulty arises where you have used one pipe column s to support the loads coming from these three intersecting girders.

While we have not been able to locate and go back over all of the dwellings built on this standard plan, we have found three—113-115 Caleb Street, 798-800 Brighton Avenue (both of these have had certificates of occupancy and are comed by others), and 724-728 Brighton Avenue, which is now under construction and has not had final notice or final inspection yet.

In this latter building at 724-728 Brighton Avenue, our inspector reports that the cross girder on one span is full size 6x10 and perhaps is bouglas Fir, but on the other side you have built up a girder of 4x10 and 2x10. He is not certain that both of these timbers are dressed,4 sides, but thinks the 2x10 is hemlock or spruce. He reports that you have used a standard plate on the pipe column at the intersection and above the standard plate a 1/4 inch plate about as wide as the girder that runs the depth of the house and about 7 inches total length the other way. He reports that the center lime of the column is under the ent of the girder way. He reports that the dwelling and that the 7 inch dimension of the extra bearing plate is a cross girder must be protty close to the edge of gravity of the bearing of the cross girder must be protty close to the edge of the firming plate—probably too close for safety if the future owner should have the living room.

It is necessary that you have some thoroughly competent person, experienced in the design of structures, work out the total live and dead loads which will come down through the building upon this gross sixter and muon the sounce the other circles which

Mr. Mitchell Cope-

November 25, 1952

is toward the front of the building, thus to determine what size the cross girder must be if on 11 foot spans or whether the owner would prefer to introduce pipe columns under the center of each span. Also, the total zaximum load which may be expected on the pipe column at the intersection, how this apparent eccentric load in the building at 724-728 Brighton Avenue will work out and whether the plate is strong enough—if not what the designer would suggest to make the situation safe. We would like to see not only his plan of this arrangement but also his detailed figures.

For your convenience I am enclosing a copy of this letter to give to the party who is to investigate this structural situation. He should figure 40 pounds per square foot live load on the first floor and 10 pounds per square foot live load on the second floor, of course the actual dead loads of the building materials, and he should figure the ceiling of the cellar to be strapped and gypoum vallboard applied for a ceiling.

Please furnish this information promptly so that we may be in position to check the matter before you call for final inspection.

Since we are no longer using the standard plan method, when buildings similar to this standard F-1 are to be applied for, the specific detailed plans for each job should fully cover this as well as all other structural situations.

Very truly yours.

Warren McDon,id Inspector of Buildings

WMoD/B

Enc: Copy of this letter

5) B

AP 798-800 Brighton Ave.

March 24, 1952

The Minat Corporation 220 Cumberland Avenue Portland, Maine

Gentlemen:-

Building permit for construction of a single family dwelling 24°x38° with garage in basement at 798-800 Brighton Avenue is issued herewith. It is understood that the plan to be followed in construction of the building is to be your Standard Plan F-with a few variations of the floor plan thereof made necessary by the fact that the building is to be placed on the lot with the shorter side of the building toward the street. Framing of first floor is to be according to the supplementary sketch submitted with the application, but the following details are called to your attention:—

- 1 At the front part of the building where the floor joists be the living room are to run at right angles to the street, the & full size hemlock girder indicated on a span of about 11° will not figure out because of the additional load placed upon it by the cuiling of the garage area. Either a full size &x8 Douglas Fir or a 6x10 full size hemlock will be needed for this purpose. The permit is issued on the basis that one or the other will be used at this location.
- 2 It is noted that the pitch of the roof is to be only 6" in 12" instead of 10" in 12" as given on the plans. This will presumably mean that there is to be no stairway to the attic space and that it will be reached by a scuttle located at some suitable place in the ceiling. It is only on this basis that the 20" spacing of ceiling timbers can be approved.
- 3 Care will need to be taken to provide a tile across the building at the plate line where the ceiling joints do not run in the same direction as the rufters.
- 4 It is understood that the front door is to be in the end toward the street and that the rear entrance will be on the side of the building. Construction of platforms and steps is to be done in the usual standard manner set by the Building Code.

Very truly yours,

Warren McL_mald Building Inspector

AJS/G

WARNING !!!

THIS EUILDING PERMIT IN ISSUED SUBJECT TO SPECIAL CONDITION:

THAT NO CONCRETE SHALL BE POURED IN FOUNDATION FORMS AND NO LAYING OF UNIT MASONRY IN FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE STARTED UNTIL NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN AT THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION OF READINESS TO START ACTUAL MASONRY WORK, AND UNTIL RE-CHECK OF LOCATION HAS BEEN MADE BY INSPECTOR.

Original markings of corners of lot and especially stakes on street line set by Dept. of Public Works must be kept intact and easily accessible for re-check--not covered by excavated orthor building materials. Otherwise the "go-ahead" cannot be given. Dept. of Public Works cannot re-set their stakes.

Cotiously the notice for re-check must be given at such a time as to allow reasonable opportunity to make re-check.

Warren McDoneld
Inspector of Tuildings

112

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

	for dwelling house Date 3/15/52
1.	1796-707) In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? The Minat Corp.
2.	Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work shown clearly on the ground, andhow?stakes
3.	Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground? Mon. afterns If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out and before any of the work is correspect?
4.	What is to be maximum projection or overhang of eaves or dripf
5.	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of the propsed work on the ground, including bay windows, porches and other projections?
6.	Lo you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed building?
7.	Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be submitted to this office before the changes are made?
	mops